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MARK BILTZ ISRAEL TOUR 
SEPTEMBER 1 – 12, 2024 

Flights & Land: $4,890 
Land Only: $3,360 

[prices per person in double 

occupancy room] 

WHAT’S INCLUDED 

• Flights round trip to Tel Aviv from 

Seattle, Chicago, or New York  

• Hotels with breakfast & dinner 

daily 

• Meeting, assistance & transfer 

from the airport upon arrival 

(for group flights only) 

• English-speaking guide  

• Baggage handling, hotel 

taxes, service charges 

• Tips to driver, guide, hotels 

NOT INCLUDED 

• Lunches not mentioned. 

• Luggage fees at airport if 

applicable 

• Travel Insurance:  available at 

Travel Guard/AIG 

• Single occupancy 

• Gifts/personal expenses 

• Land Only passengers are not 

guaranteed airport assistance. 

REGISTRATION  

Register:  www.yoshertours.com 

Email:  info@yoshertours.com 

Phone: (804)-264-0694 

Itinerary subject to change 

 ITINERARY 

Day 1: Sunday, September 1 
Flight to Israel   

Day 2: Monday, September 2 

Arrive Ben Gurion International Airport. Transfer to Hotel in Tel Aviv. 

Day 3: Tuesday, September 3 

Jaffa, Ayalon Institute, Caesarea Maritime. Overnight at hotel in Haifa. 

Day 4: Wednesday, September 4 

Haifa View from Bahai Gardens, Haifa port – boat ride to Acco. Overnight at 

hotel in Haifa. 

Day 5: Thursday, September 5 

Mt Arbel, Tabgha, Chorazin, Bethsaida.  Overnight at a hotel in Galilee.  

Day 6: Friday, September 6 

Beautiful Land Initiative (service project), Capernaum, Kursi, Susita, Overnight at 

hotel in Galilee.  

Day 7: Saturday, September 7 

Boat ride on the Sea of Galilee, Ancient Tiberius with hot springs, Magdala, 

Yardenit Jordan river baptisms. Overnight at hotel in Galilee.  

Day 8: Sunday, September 8 

Kfar Kedem, Tzipori, Megiddo. Overnight at hotel in Jerusalem. 

Day 9: Sunday, September 9 

Emek Zurim archaeological sifting, City of David, Southern Steps, Western Wall. 

Overnight at hotel in Jerusalem. 

Day 10: Monday, September 10 

Ein Gedi, Dead Sea Swim. Dinner and overnight at Tel Aviv Hotel. 

 

Day 11: Tuesday, September 11 

 Visit Jeremy Gimpel,  Herodian, Hebron – Machpelah cave,. Overnight at hotel in 

Jerusalem. 

Day 12: Wednesday, September 12 

Transfer to Airport for flights back him. Arrive home. 
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